STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **SB 22**, as amended by House Committee, on page 17, in line 8, after "(b)" by inserting "(1)"; also in line 8, by striking the colon; by striking all in lines 9 through 15; in line 16, by striking "(C)"; in line 17, by striking "in excess of \$100,000 of" and inserting "any"; in line 19, by striking "(A)"; by striking all in lines 23 through 28;

On page 41, in line 1, by striking the colon; by striking all in lines 2 through 7; in line 8, by striking "(c)"; in line 9, by striking "in excess of \$100,000 of" and inserting "any"; in line 11, by striking "(a)"; by striking all in lines 14 through 18;

On page 42, in line 36, by striking "in excess of \$100,000 of" and inserting "any"

District.